OP \$40.00 2664444

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASCOWAY CO LTD		12/07/2015	Corporation: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERUS CO LLC	
Street Address:	701 Cornell Dr Suite F9	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2664444	KUTSKOVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 618 1567
Email: info@everus.co
Correspondent Name: EVERUS CO LLC
Address Line 1: 701 Cornell Dr Suite F9

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandre Slavnov
SIGNATURE:	/AlexSlavnov/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kutskova assigment Dec 7 2015#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0567

900449651

Assignment of Trademarks

This Assignment of Trademarks made as of the \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of \(\begin{align*}\text{O \in EM}\) 2015, by and between Ascoway Co., Ltd. a company organized under the laws of the Hong Kong. China with a mailing address at 10 F., 1 CHATHAM ROAD. TST, KLN, HONG KONG on the first part and Everus Co., LLC, a company organized under the laws of USA having its principal offices at 701 CORNELL DR., SUITE F7, WILMINGTON, DE 19801 USA on the second part.

Whereas Ascoway Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registration certificates and the goodwill associated with the business symbolized thereof: U.S. Registration No. 2664444 For KUTSKOVA (hereafter "Assignor's Trademarks").

Whereas, Assignor desires to transfer and assign Assignor' Trademarks and the goodwill of the business associated with Assignor's Trademarks to Everus Co., LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), and Assignee desires to accept the transfer of the assignment of all right, title and interest, including the accompanying goodwill of the business associated with Assignor's Trademarks:

Now Therefore, Assignor, for and in exchange for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to the Assignee such Assignors Trademarks and accompanying goodwill relating to the marks, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of: all of Assignor's U.S. rights, title and interests, in, to and under Assignor's Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business relating to Assignor's Trademarks and which is symbolized thereby; all rights to sue for the infringement of the Assignor's Trademarks whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment; and, any and all renewals in effect in the United States and its territories, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, from and after the date hereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignment of Trademarks not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the principle of conflicts of laws thereof.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASCOWAY CO., LTD

By: Zhang Fengdong

General Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 05/07/2018